
NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS CITY
Al Forrie Hornby Island Blues Society aforrie@telus.net 3590 Harwood Road, Hornby Isand Bc V0R1Z0 Hornby Island, BC
Brant Zwicker* At the Crossroads, syndicated zwicker@telus.net atcblues@gmail.com PO Box 3002, Kamloops, BC V2C 6B7 Kamloops, BC 
Brent Morrison* Rockin’ Blues, CJSF host@rockinbluesshow.com #205-130 11th St. East, North Vancouver, BC, V7L 4R3 Vancouver, BC
Grant Payne CHLY icemanghp@shaw.ca 537 Selinger Place Ladysmith BC V9G 2C5 Nanaimo, BC
Paul Norton One O'Clock Jump, CFRO  | Code Blue, CiTR paul@paulnorton.ca 314 - 1422 E 3rd Avenue, Vancouver BC V5N 5R5 Vancouver, BC
Rod Dranfield White Rock Blues Society dranfield2@mac.com 15798 38A Ave. Surrey BC V3Z 0K9 Surrey, BC
Ron Simmonds CFRO bluplanet@shaw.ca 3218 Yukon St, Vancouver, BC. V5Y 3R9 Vancouver, BC
Vince Almond CFBX bluesonthex@yahoo.ca 110 Robson Drive,Kamloops, B.C. V2E 1V9 Kamloops, BC 
Cam Hayden CKUA camhayden666@gmail.com 3204-44C Ave NW Edmonton AB T6T 1G5 Edmonton, AB
Chris Martin CBC Saturday Night Blues christopher.martin@cbc.ca c/o CBC Box 555 Edmonton AB T5J 2P4 Edmonton, AB
Cindy McLeod* Calgary Blues Music Association cindy@calgarybluesfest.com #188 A6433 Bowness Road NW Calgary, AB T3B 0E6 Calgary, AB
Holger Petersen CBC Saturday Night Blues, CKUA holger.stonyplain@gmail.com 9963-83 St. Edmonton, AB, T6A 3N3 Edmonton, AB
Al Wood Saskatoon Blues Society al@saskatoonbluessociety.ca 407 - 150 Pawlychenko lane, Saskatoon, SK S7V 0B4 Saskatoon, SK
Andrew Galloway Electro-Fi Records electrofi@hotmail.com 185 Legion Rd N, Suite 2217, Toronto ON M8Y 0A1 Toronto, ON
Bruce Hall Grand River Blues Society grandriverblues@gmail.com 54-19 Garden Ave Brantford Ont N3S0A1 Kitchener, ON
Claude Cloutier Kitchener Blues Festival bluesontheeastside@hotmail.com 836 Butternut Avenue Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 2M4 Kitchener, ON
Deborah Cartmer CFBU CFBU 103.7 FM, c/o 1812 Sir Isaac Brock Way, St. Catharines, Ontario, L2S 3A1 St. Catharines, ON
Eric Thom Freelance Music Writer eric@ericthom.ca 18 Arlene Crescent, Scarborough, ON M1P 3L9 Toronto, ON
Jan MacDonald Downtown Kingston Limestone City Blues Festival jan@downtownkingston.ca Downtown Kingston! BIA, 200-353 King Street East, Kingston, ON  K7L 3B5 Kingston, ON
John Emms Freelance Music Writer johnemmsmail@gmail.com John Emms 167 Columbus Ave. Timmins Ontario P4N 3H7 Timmins, ON
Julie Hill Calling All Blues, CIUT FM julie@bluesdoctor.ca 1053 Menominee Lake Road, Lake of Bays, Ontario  P1H 2J3 Toronto, ON
Ken Wallis Blues & Roots Radio, INDI 101.5 blues.source.canada@gmail.com blues.source.canada@gmail.com Hamilton, ON
Liz (Elizabeth) Sykes Ottawa Blues Society elizabethsykes39@gmail.com 481 Avalon Place, Ottawa ON K1G 4C8 Ottawa ON
Lori Murray Music By The Bay Live mbbl.blues@gmail.com 4580 Concession 6, Uxbridge ON L9P 0K7 Uxbridge, ON
Nick Harding Photographer wasagablues@gmail.com 658 Oxbow Park Drive, Wasaga Beach, Ont. L9Z 2V2 Wasaga Beach, ON
Paul Panchezak Breakfast of Champions, CFMU McMaster Radio paul.panchezak@sympatico.ca 373 Cochrane Rd, Hamilton, Ont. L8K 6C2 Hamiton, ON
Rick Clarke Bruce County Blues Society/Lighthouse Blues Festival r.clarke@hurontel.on.ca 9 Cathcart St. Kincardine ON N2Z 0B3 Kincardine, ON
Daisy Hanna Montreal Blues Society daisy.hanna@hotmail.com 37 Saturn rd, Dollard des Ormeaux, Quebec H9B2P8 Montreal, QC
Dave Brennan Ottawa Blues Society elwood66@proton.me P.O. Box 35043 - RPO Westgate, Ottawa, ON K1Z 1A2 Gatineau, QC
David McCabe Montreal Blues Society kearsarge75@gmail.com 50 Rang Double, Saint-Urbain-Premier QC J0S 1Y0 St-Urbain Premier, QC
David Bush Royal Blues with Dr. Dave, K1037 j_davidbush@hotmail.com P.O. box 346. Kahnawake, Quebec, J0L 1B0 Kahnawake, QC
Debra Thornington Ottawa Blues Society debrablues@gmail.com 47 rue St Medard, Gatineau, QC J9H 1Z4 Gatineau, QC
John Detcheverry Cha Cha Cha In Blue, CKUT ckutblue@colba.net; archtop8@gmail.com Cha Cha Cha In Blue, 6670 24th Avenue, Montreal QC H1T 3M7 Montreal, QC
Louis Brunet FLOFM 96,5 (formely CKMN-FM 96,5) louisbrunet@globetrotter.net 516, rue principale ouest, Saint-Anaclet (Quebec) G0K 1H0 Rimouski, QC
Yannick Lambert Donnacona Blues Festival ylamb76@gmail.com 216 Godin, Donnacona, Qc G3M 1V8 Donnacona, QC
Yanick Theriault* CODIAC FM 93.5 cew907@gmail.com 153 Jordan Crescent, Moncton, NB, E1C 0S5 New Brunswick
Gene Bellows Voice of Bonne Bay genebellows@gmail.com PO Box 48, Norris Point, NL, A0K 3V0 Norris Point, NL
Bruce Morel Music Marketing International Inc. morelpro@ca.inter.net 178 Silistria Drive, Dartmouth, NS B2W 6B1 Dartmouth, NS
Cathy Prothro East Coast Blues Society barberycoast@eastlink.ca 351 Pleasant St, Dartmouth, NS  B2Y3S4 Dartmouth, NS

MAPLES BLUES AWARDS NOMINATING PANEL
*The panel is led by a steering committee consisting of Cindy McLeod, Brent Morrison, Brant Zwicker and Yanick Theriault.


